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Q.  Reference: 2013 Amended GRA, Section 1: Introduction, page 1.8, lines 16‐20 1 

(online version) 2 

  Please complete the following table: 3 

Muskrat Falls and Holyrood Energy 4 

Year  Island Interconnected Energy from
Muskrat Falls (gWh) 

Holyrood Energy Production
(gWh) 

2017   

2018   

2019   

2020   

2021   

2022   

 5 

 6 

A. Please refer to the completed table below. 7 

 8 

 

Island Interconnected 

Energy from Muskrat Falls

Holyrood Energy 

Production

(GWh) (GWh)

2017 0  1,509 

2018 1,337  821 

2019 2,051  19 

2020 2,102  19 

2021 1,980  210 

2022 2,223  0 

Notes:

Year

2. In 2019 and 2020, Holyrood standby operation is  assumed ‐ one unit for five 

days  at 100 MW and one unit for two days  at full  load.

1. In 2018, it is  assumed that three Holyrood units  will  be operated during the 

winter and early spring for system reliabil ity during the commissioning of the 

Lower Churchil l  assets.

3. In 2021, it is  assumed that the remainder of the fuel  in the tanks  at Holyrood 

will  be consumed.

4. The Island Interconnected System loads  are as  per Hydro's  November 2014 

Operating Load Forecast for 2017‐2022.


